01-11-2002



09/889072

Rec'd PCT/PTG 9 3 DEC 2001

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-291

Form PTO-1595 101941545	COVER BUILT HE DEPARTMENT OF COLUMNICOS
70 - 1 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	LLC Datent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Friedrich BEHR	Name: Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG
Hans-Dieter GALL / C/03/0/	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: August-Thyssen-Strasse 1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Silect Address.
☐ Other	
	City: Dusseldorf State: Germany Zip: D-40211
Execution Date: October 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/889,072	
Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🔣 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Proskauer Rose LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be observed to deposit account
1 <u>888 30.0 16% 9888</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	
	16-2500
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Rachel S. Watt Patent Hazail	Carbol Late 46,186
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
T to be work and find and including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents;

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-291

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100% interest to:

THYSSEN KRUPP STAHL AG		
a corporation organized under the laws of: and having a place of business at:	GERMANY August-Thyssen-Strasse 1 D-40211 Düsseldorf Germany	
to Assignee's successors, assigns and le designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assign	egal representatives or nominces as it may nee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:	
The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions	X All countries throughout the world	
in and to all inventions and improvements of Patent entitled:	disclosed in an application for United States	
PLATES, MADE OF STEEL, WHIGH TOGETHER, AND AN INTERME MATERIAL, PROCESS FOR ITS I	OR SLAB FORM MADE OF TWO COVER CH CAN BE RESISTANCE WELDED DIATE LATER MADE OF A FILLER PRODUCTION, AND FACILITY FOR G THE PROCESS	
The above-entitled United States Patent app	plication was:	
executed by the undersigned on: filed in the United States Patent and and assigned serial number: X filed as PCT International Application	l Trademark Office on:	
on: December 3, 1999		
reexamination certificates, continuing appl	rights for all patents, divisions, reissues lications and extensions thereof, together with rresponding patent application filed by the ere.	

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0507

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-291

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 18.001.2000

Priedrich BEHR

Date: 24. Oct. 2001

Hans-Dieter GALL

Date: 24. Oct . 2001

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

Cetin NAZIKKOL

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0508